.. May 15, 197 | - REDACTED
. I, | gradvated from St. John's School for the Deaf in May,
: 1970, Here ls my story with Father Lawvience Furphy {rom 1950 to 1970,

In 195% I went io 7r, Hurphy's office with my problons ¥ith Sister and

Fr. Hurphy scolded me &s a bad boy. Then he encouraged re to hls bedroom
and taurht me about sex. AL the Tirst thing he spenked my ass with hils belt
and he started touchlieg ny penis while he explained the sex things to me.
Few days later egaln he calldd pe to his bedroom 2nd asked me to take my
glothes off so he touched oy penis and explained the sex things to me. So

he started to bolher ne ma.py' times for coming L0 hls bedroom and forced

me io play the immodest things with hin. Few days later he cane Lo the
boys' dormitory and to my bed and he touched my penis vwhile
saw us (rom his bed. Sometimest fir. Lawrence Hurphy cane Lo the Hoys®

dormitery to bother me. One night [ saw Fr. Hurphy Lnuchlg&

Penis in SN bed.

Abont 1967 or 1968 w& moved to a new 5t.. John's Achool bullding and again

Fr. Hurphy came to my privac bed.rann(n-lth no door) and touched ny penis
in my upper bunk bed while *

slept In lower bunk bed. Again, Fr.
Hurphy {iocuched my penls all me wntll I graduated.

During my confession with Fr. Hurphy few times he played with my penis in
the bedroom, In the bathroom, Iln Fr. Kurphy's office, He always azked ne
in conflession "did you play with Lhe other boys? I told him yes Then, he

asked for the names of the other boys a_m:'L I Lold him the nemes of the boys.
Ea he bothered the other boys,

; T - TR TR
R AP RIS T Wﬁm&mﬂ

TRt

During the summer fimes Fr. Hurphy took some boys and me to hls cottage
and on the way to his cottage I was a passenger and cat near Fr. Hurphy
driving while he touched my penis in front of the other boys. I dont know
1T they savw us. He treated ws 1ike his sons: went to the movies, rostaurant,

"musuen, cte. In hlz cottege bedroom he fouched my penin and in the other nights,
. he played with the other boys,

e

During ny Senior Trip to New York Clty &nd Washington

, DG, for a week, Fr.
Hurphy played with me in the hotel bedroom few tines,

For my six years, I had suilercd bad from Fr. FKurphy.

When T go to the court, I will prove my truth about Fr, Hurphy and will
ask Fr. burphy to take his clothes off. Zeforec he itnkes his clothes off,
I say to the judge ithat Fr. Hurphy's penis is uncircumcised.

One more thing to say, pany tloes Fr. Hurphy w=ent to the boys' shower roonm
-and looked downm at our bpys' popis. At that time Hr, Barpett was our boys
supervisor,

a

Hereby, I sign my pame on this BE true story about Fr

. Murphy.
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Saptegher 12, 1974

MEMORANDEY

Bat ' Fnﬁr Lawrénca Murphy Vf
Feom: Fathar Rabart G. Sampon

In & phone couveérsation with Father Muarphy on Seturdsy, Sepeesbar 7, 1574,
the following detaile wére worked out:

Pather will tuke whigt will bs csllad a "Teriputisy Sick Lemve” béglnabog dn
ﬂMa{em. This will b4 the designation in the foll cdition of tho
Gatholie Haxald Clilzen dirsetory end in 'the foxthcouing Pastoral M*

This leave will extend vneil the ¢nd of Hovewber, After thet tisa ha will
he fi touch with the Arehbdshop s to futars plans,

g far ap the financial svvangesents fov Father ave concerned, note the
following: ;

Sc, Jobn's School will pay his salary theough the end of
Septenber.

Father vill mike application to the $t, Michael'a Priest
Fund for full salaxy for the momths of Octuber and Hovember,
The Chgncaty will verify Father's permission fivm the
Archbishop té thke a temporary sick lesve.

3t. John School will contigue him on thelr Blue Cross/Hlue
phield plan through the end of the year 1974; f.e. the Schpel
will kewp him on Ehe forthcoming quarter which beging October 1.

-Eﬁlthw wad asktd to dc fnform tha e, Michasl's Prisst Fupd
so that his fnsucence will pot be bramgferved to fts proup,

Father Murphy has paid up his Prisse Pémplon ¥lan asgosament
throvgh the flaesl 197%, so thirae 12 fo nsed to deduct -
this frgm his 3¢, 4l's Priest Pund check.

I agreedsbd ask the Catholic Herald to continme sending the
paper to Fathet at the Boulder Juwictign addyess untf} furthes

notioe.
fokr g ot

o %?ﬁ’”"a T e
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Ret Father Lawrenca Muorphy
Page 2

Pather's sddress (oot to be published) for the next three monthas will b
Genernl Delivery
Boulday Junction, Wisconsin 34512
m.gphmu coritact cin ba made through the locml parish. Fhone:
Revaread Irv Meyett
Fastox, 5%, Aun Fﬂﬂﬂh
Boulder Junction
1=T15+385-2390

of this mewo will be given £o St, Hiwll'n Prlast Pond, 6o Father
mﬂ. as well 4¢ €& tha Avchbishap.

RGS/uf

ARCH_MARSHALL 00103
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DIOCESE OF SUPERIOR

1200 HUGHITT AVE
SUPERIOR, WISCOMSIN, S4880

July 9, 1980

¥

The Reverend Joseph A. Janicki

YVicar for Personnel - Archd1ﬂcese of Milwaukee
P.0. Box 2018

Hilwaukee, WI 53201

Dear Father Janicki:

Father. Lawrence Murphy from the Archdiccese of Milwaukee is
presently residing near Boulder Junction, Wisconsin. He lives
privately with his mother. He has become a very good friend and
a2 pastoral associate of Father Irving C. Meyett at St. Anne's
Church in Boulder Junction. Father Meyett iz also respongible for
the missions at Presque Isle and Sayner. T am sure Father Muorphy
assists him in all three. places.

RHot long ago in a discussion with Father Murphy it became gquite
clear that he is interested in clarifying his status and relation-
ship to the Archdiocese of Milwaukee. He is desirous of obtaining
somehow, somewhere an appointment to make use of his priesthood
and his talent in the apostolate for the deaf. He is most desirous
of returning te the Archdiocese of Milwaukee and there minister to
the adult deaf community. He is also willing to entertain other
posgibilities, if such were necessary.

In a recent conversation with Archbishop Weakland, I was left with
the impression that it would not be advisable at this time to in-
vite Father Hurphy to return to Milwaukee to work among the deaf.
I am wondering if I might impose on your kindness and your office
to pursne this entire question with me. T think Father Murphy has

a great deal to offer, espec:m.lljr in the area of the deaf apostolate.
He can be reached at 8t. Amme's Church, P.0. Box 110, Boulder .]‘l.m-:-.tiun,
Wiscongin 54512,

Hoping you contimue to cultivate your good nature and sense of
humor, I remain

Very sincerely in Christ,

el

The Most Rev. Raphael M. Fliss
Coadjutor Bizshop of Superior

RMF : mi

=1 530
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ARCHDIOCESE || OF MIWAUKEE |

CeFicE OF THE ArCHEESHOP

July 17, 1936

His Eminence, Joseph Cardinal Ratzinger

pPreféct, The Sacred Congregation for
the Doctrine of tha Falth

00120 vatican City State :

Europe

Your gmiqlncn.

I am writing to inform you of two sitwations in which two priests of
this Archdiocesa have been accused of solicitation of a penitent so as to
commit A& #in againat the sixth commandment of the Decalogue (o. 1387). The
cased are completely unrelated and happened at vary different points in
time, but only recently have come to light. I now seek your counsel as to
the procedure I should follow.

. Shortly before I began my sabbatical on Janvary 1, 1996, I directed my
Vice Chancellor, the Reverend James E. Connell, J.C.D., to investigate the
‘allegations that had been made against the two priests. Now, upon my return
on July . lst, Father Connell informs me that in both cases sworn testimony
has bean given concerning the charges I mentionad above. Father Connoell

‘baliaves that the testimony has been given to the Church in good faith and
must be taken sericusly, and I concur.

The first case concerns the Reverend Lawrence . Murphy, a priest whose
only assignment was as Chaplain, and eventually Director, of Saint John
school for the Deaf in Milwaukee from 1950 to 1974. According to the person
who has given the sworn testimony concérning Father Murphy's use of the
confessional to solicit sinful actions against the sixth commandment of the
Decalogue, many other students were aleso victima of Father Murphy in this
pame manner, and we are now in the process of gathering additional testimony
from some of these other persons. Although allegations againet Father Hurphy
had been brought to my predecessor, allegations that resulted in a civil
suit that was later dropped, this 1l the f£irfst that I had heard of tha abuse
of the confessional. I find that the deaf community tends to keep its
prcblems and embarrassménts to themselves, thus explaining the reluctance of
these victims to bring forth allegations earlier.

Father Murphy was ordained a priest in May of 1950, began a leave of
absence during September of 1974, and haa never lived within the territory
of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee during my years as Archbishop. Soon after I
took office, I became aware that Father Murphy's leave of abeence was due to
sexual matters, but it was only less than one year ago when I learned of the
posaibility that sclicitation in the confessional might be part of the
situation. That is when I decided to have Pather Connell conduct an
investigation. My concern now is not simply for necessary justice, I am even
more interested in a healing response from the Church to the deaf community
within the Archdiccese so that their anger may be defused and their trust in
ecclesliastical ministers be restored.

Ex. 1

3501 Sowih Like Drive, PAY, o U075 2 ARCH_MARSHALL -
Mitwaukee. W1 532070012 « 4141700 1407 01309



The second case concerns the Reverend Michael T. Neuwberger, a priest .
who has had a-variety of sexual and financial allegations brought against
him in recent years. Dealing with Father Neuberger included a process to
remove him from the office of pastor of a parish in Milwaukea. Also,
suggestions came forth that Father might have used the confessional to
solicit sinful actions against the sixth commandment of the Decalogue. Thus
I decided to have Father Connell investigate this matter as well. As a
result. of Father Connell's investigation, eworn testimony has been cbtained
from three highly reppected and credible persono that Father Neubearger
admitted this crime to them, thus establishing an "extra-judicial®
confession {cc. 1536, §2 and 1537). The three witnesses are a peychologist
employed by the Catholic Social Services of the Archdiccess of Milwaunkse and
two licensed glinical social workers employed by the State of Wiescongin who
specialize in the assessment and treatment of sex offenders. These witnesses
proclaim under oath to Father Connell that during their discuseione with
Father Neuberger about the sexuval allegations that had bgen made against
him, Father in fact acknowledged a variety of crimes, including use of the
confessional for the purpose of solicitation.

REDACTED

Let ma alsc say that onee I became aware of the possibility that bBoth
Pather Murphy and . had committed the crime of solicitation

C[e. 135?], I discussed the particulars of the cases with my canoniste and

requested that they research what canonical process is appropriate, given
the length of time since the crimes, or if this subject matter is reserved .
to the Sacred Congregaticn for the Doctrine of the Faith (c. 1362, '§1, 1°),
thus not under the norms of prescription presented in the Code of Canon Law.
How that the investigations have been conducted and the canonists have
researched the issue, I have the understanding that this offense is under
your jurisdiction. So I seek your counsel on how to proceed.

Finally, Your Eminence, while my comments in this letter have been very

'fémtual and legalistic in tone, please be assured that my primary concern is

the spiritual well being of all the persons invelved with theee cases, and

that includes Father Murphy and . REDAGTED

Thank you for your agsistance, and I have the honor to be, Your
Eminence,

Sincerely yours Ln Chrisek,

IR G Oankl for—

Most Reverend Rembert . Weakland, 0.5.B.
Hr:hhiﬂhng of Milwaukes

REDACTED ARCH_MARSHALL -
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bacexbar 10, 1996
Rev, Lawrence Murphy
Box 50 :
Boulder Junction, WI 54512-0050

Dear Rev. Murphy:

This lekbter is to inform you that a formal ecclesiasbical penal process
has begun agalnst you in the Archdioccese of Milwaukee. The enclosed
dooumenta are self-explanatory. As noted in the enclosed documents, you
are to respond within 15 days to the charges made againat you and you -
are to select an advocate from the enclosed list within the same time
period.

Sinceraly;

(4. m'ﬁ W‘?\

Rev, Thomas T. Brundage, J.0.L.
Judicial Vicar
hrchdiocsse of Milwaukes

Coples: The Judges

The Promoter of Justice
Very Rev. Phillp Healin

C0i022

Ex. 2
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LIBELLUS

As Promoter of Justice in 1he matter at hard, amd acting m response to evidence arismz from the
execution of the mandate of the Most Reverend Rembert G, Wealdand, 0.8 E., Archbiskop of
Milwavkee, a5 expressed in his decrez of Decembeér 21, 1995, I hereby mtrodnca this cause to the
Rzverend Thomas T. Brundage, J.C.L., Judicial Vicar of the Archdiocesz of Milwankee, and a5k
that he constitute a collegiate tribunal for the purpose of conducting a canonical trial to estzblish
with moral certitude that the Peverend Lawrence C. Murphy, a priest ineardivated in the Arch
diocese of Milwaukes and domiciled in the Diocess of Superiot, wiho stands accused of cerain
offenses cited in Capons 1387, 1388.1 end 1395.2, did in fact commit the delizts of which Le is
accused, namely, that over tbe period of several years enccmpassing s teours at St. Jobn School
for the Deaf'm Milwaukee, Wisconsin, he did engage in a pattera of behavior which inchuded:

~ solicitation for sexual favors in the confessional

= at least mdhirect violation of the seal of confession by using specific names and mformation
about sins ofa sexnal nature obtained in one confessicn m order to probe apgressively and
mtrusively into a subsequent penitent’s behavior, putatively for his own sesmal titillation
and gratifization, and

—~ the sexval assault and molestation of male students uwler the age of stxlm

“These delicts, along with the ccumstances surrounding them, have given nse tc grave scandsl
for the Church, and especially within the Catholic deaf commumty. Therefore, I ask that the

duly constituted fribanal imposa as the only appropriate pmalw for thess offenses the dismissal
of Father Murphy from the clerical state.

Thafnmmﬂmiﬂmmwhic&willbcndﬂumim prove these allegations and 1o eonfirm the
appropriatencss of the pepalty belng sought include the persanal testimony and depostions of
muliple vicims and professional peers of'the accused, along with such documentary evidence
as bears directly wpen this case,

Fromater of Justice
3501 South Lake Drive
Milwaukee, Wisconsin

November 22, 1996 601024

F30L Swash Lake Drive, FO), Box 07012
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Pendl 9/96

Decree Conskitwting the Tribusal

Whoreas, The Most Reverend Fembart Weakland hae denreed [Dobober 16,
199&) that the Reverend Promdter of Justice submit whatever causala) he

congidars necesaary So thet justice nmay be readered; while constantly
protecting the rights of the accused;

Whereas, a Libellus acouwsing the Reverend Lawrence C. Murphy of the
offemses cited in co. 1387, 1388.1, and 1395.2, has been presented ta
the Metropolitan Tribunal on November 12, 1995 from the Reverand Philip
Relfenbery, Promcter of Justice;

Whereas, a cause of this pature is te be tried and decided by a
Collegiate Tribupal in accord with canon 1425.1,2¢

Whereas, by this pressnt Decres, the followlng are designated and
asalgred to the stated cause:

Ag Prociding Judgen Beverend Thomao T. Erundags, F.CuL.
A hosociate Judgoe: Rovarand Jopesh Perey, J.0.T..
ke Associake Judge: Revarand Jamas Jarunbeo, J.0.L.

A Promoter of Justice: Reverand Philip Reifenbardg, J.0.L.
Ao Rokary: Reverend John Alello
The above-aaned have besn properly aasigned to their respective role in

the Tribunal, given the office to act in that ¥ola, and have already
been duly sworm in.

| Given at the Metropolitan Tribunal of the Archdicoese of Hilwaukee

December 1, 1995

Reverznd Thomas T. Erundagz,)
Judiolal Vioar

E‘ﬂf- Tﬂ_jﬁw‘"‘* g I;@vﬁ% .

Tou . ol D 200,

Motary

01029
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UFFICE OF THE ARUHER 10T

oDECREE

Whereas I, tho Mozt Reverend Rombert O. Wookland, ©.8.8B., hrohblehep of
.H'ilw:u:l'ln.'nl_t-* an Nacambas 21, 1996 imaued a "Meoree "ni'l'.intihg mhe
Inresblgation of Allegaticne of Sexual Misconduct and Solicitation ir the
2oafessionel by the Reverend Lawrcence Murphy™, and

whareas, this decreed investligation bhas been zonpleted, and
Whareas, I now Judge that sufficiant-avidénqa has been collestsd, and

Whareag,. in light of cancn 1341, I now ascartain that scandal =annot
Bufticiently be repasired, that justice cannot sutficiently be restored and
that the Reverand Laweence Nurphy cannot be sufficiently reforned by
Ervternal cvorreclkion, cebuke and other ways of pastoeral core,

I now decide, having heasd from the Reverend Thomas Brurdage, JF.C.h.,
Judioial Vioar of tho Archdioccoc of Hilwoukes, and bthoe Roewerond Jamos
Ceanall, J.C.0., & Judge in the Tribunal of he Archdiccsces of Milvaukes,
thak a judician]l prosers i necassacy, and

I now decree that the Ravarend Phillip Beifenberg, J.C:L., as Promoter of
Justics of the Archdiccese of Hilwaukes, iz to review the material generzted
by the prelimirary investigetion and he is tc subnit to the Tribanal of the
Archdiscese of Milwaukes whatever zause(s) he considers necessary so that
.Jjustiea may be rendered, while constantly pretecting the righta of Father
Murphy and any other personis) involved.

In addition, Father Relfenberg is to gather whatever additicnal bestimony cr

information he ccnolders necessary to properly demoastrate the truth in this
mattes,

Host Reversnd Hembert 8. Wankland, 2.5.8.
Archbizhop of Hilvavkeo

Given an Fhe Muria nf the
Archdlocsas of Hilwankes
this 15t1 dar of Octeber, 1906

D b D, A0,

Reverend Joha D. A;alln
Hotary

pORrBES
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ﬂﬂvucates approved by the Archdioccese

Rev. Patrick Lagges, JCD
Promoter of Justice
Hatropolitan Tribunal, Archdiocase of Ehlcagn
P.0. Box 1979
Chicago, IL 60890
Licentiate and Doctorate in Canon Law, St. Paul'sa, Ottawa
Phona #r 312=751-B384 (Office)
312=5B8=2620 (Homa)

Rev. Michael Hack, JCD
Judicial Vipar
Metropolitan Tribunal, Archdiocese of Chicago
P.0. Box 1979
Chicago, IL 60690
Licentiate and Doctorate in Canon Law, St. Paul's, Ottawa
Phona #: 312-751-8285 (0ffice)

Bev. Daniel Ward, 0SB, JCL, JD
st. John's Abbey
Collegevilla, MN 556321
Profespor of government, St. John's Univerasity .
Licentiate in Canon Law, Catholic Uaiversity of America
Civil lawyer
Phone #: (612)363-277% (Office)

Rav. John Renken, JCD
Vicar General/Moderator of the Curia
Dicoeege of Springfield in Illinois
. P.O. Box 3187
Springfield, IL 62708-3187
Doctorate in eanon lay, Angelicum, Rome
Fhone #: 217-6968-8844 (Office)

Father Thomas Paprockl
Chancellor, Archdiccese of Chicagoe
P.O. Box 1979
Chicago, IL 60630
Doctorate in Canon Law, Gregorian University
Civil lawyer
Phona #: 212-751-8220 (Dffice)
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Dacres Accepting Libellns ard Citing the Accused

In accerd with cancon 1505, I, the undersigned Preglding Judge in Ehe
peial prooess (see attached Libellus) against the Reversnd LawrEnce
Yurphy, hereby accept the attached ILabellud presented by the Baverend
Promoter of Justice on Rovember 22, 1996. In accepting this Libellus,
I have ascertained that the matter is within the competence of this
Ielbunal and that the promoter of Justice hap legitimase standing
befoce Lhia Tribusal eod has dely perfoomed his vfflce in this matter.
Furthasmess, thess s suffisiant basis in law to procesd o initiabe a
penol process ayainst the Peversand Lewrence Murphy.

In asoord with canon 1607, ‘with thio doorso, the PFovszgand Laveonoo
Mirphy 14 hervehy ~ited with regards 0 the cauee made againak him. The
Revaraird Michasl Murphy ia En fespond in wriking o ths anderaigned
within 15 usable days to make a respecnse to the charges made in.the
Liballuas.

In accord with canon 1723, the Reverend Lawresce Murphyis requested t2
engage an advocata in accord with the norm of céncn 1481.1 within 18
usable days and to present an authentic mandate tc this Tribunal within
tha zana time period.

1" Sy, s
Heveread Thomas T. Boundacs, .0, L. 4
Presldim Judge
Metropoliten Tribunal
Archiiseesse of Hilwaukes
3501 Bouth Leke Delve
Milwaukes, WI 53207

Kew . dohon D, 8§ tll,

Hotacy Decexber 7, 1996

{C:02H
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ﬁ:titr:r for the Chart of Father Lawrence Murphy

By Liz Piasecki ' REDA{:T Eﬂ

February 24, 1997

Today, I met with Father Tom Brundage, Barbara Anne Cusack, and Father Jim Connell in the
Chancery and Tnbunal Offices regarding the canonical siluation of Fither Lawrence Murphy.
Father Tom Brundage indicated that there is a problem regarding the statotes of imitation on the

_ solicitation in the confessional, allegations brought forward by several deaf individuals, Pat Legus
i the canonical advisor for Father Murphy. He had pointed out that their iz a thirty day statute of
limitations on the solicitabion issue because the 1962 canonical norms apply in this case, rather
than the 1983 Code of Canon Law, Father Brundage notes that in the 1983 Code the statute of
limitations is five years, which also would fall short of the time span needed to proceed
canonically against Father Murphy. He said that at this point, Father Murphy's case would be
held in abatement, canonically, until we hear from Rome regarding a watver of the statute of
limitations. Father Brundage would be speaking with Bishop Burke, Canonist from the Diocese
of La Crosse, and may proceed going to Washington fo speak with the Papal Muncio and request [
a waiver in thiz case. Father Brundage also noted to us that there iz some indication from the
Diocese of Superio,r that Father Murphy has confinued his contact with deaf people by helping
out with deaf retreats and Mass agamsl the directives of Archbishop Weakland and Bishop Skiba.
There may be a possibility of moving administratively in the issuance of several penalties for that
disobedience. We discussed the way to contact the three individuals who have filed complaints,

Cyndi Deehr and T will speatc with<SHSNSRSERS. 1 vill be in touch mt'hm and
SRR 2 Tim Connell will send a letter 1o RIENIRS

LCP:sax
3124707
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ARCHDIOCESE B OF MITWAUKEE

OFFICEOFTHE ARCHMSHOP ‘ _
March 10, 1997 @@P I[Ii

His Eminenve, Gllberto caodinal Agustoni

Prefect; The SR i Tribumal ol Llhe .E.puuLulll.: ﬂ-i.uu:-:l.L..u;u
oo120 Vatican L".i.l:]r State

Europa

four Eminanoces,

I an writing to requast your assistance in a matter of justice for
cartain parsons under my jurisdiztion. A priest of this Archdiccese has been
accused by three penltents of solicitation in the ccnfesgsiopal so as to
commit a sin against the egixth commandment of the Decalogue (o. 13E7). Also,
each penitent is a deaf person and the alleged offerses occourred whila all
of the penitents were minors. Furthermore, becanse these deaf -ersons tend
to have very Limitod communicatiosn skillse, thess crimes did not coméa ko my
attentlon until long after caponical prescription would alldw a penal action
oy my parb, Floally, boue scanpdal [po the near futuyre seems vary possible
becasme ln Hevember of 1976, I received & letter [rom an attoxney suggusting

the posoibility of civil court action which no doubt would bocome well hnown
in thia enmmnity.

I approach you now requesting that & waiver of the canonizal
reguirsmenta concerning peremptory tide periods ba Lssusd. With such a
waiver we would be able to prcoeed with appropriate’ cancnical processes to
effert justice in this casae.

I wrote tc His Eninence, Joseph Cardinal Ratzinger, Frefect of the
Sacred Congregation ior the Doctripns of the Faith, 1m July of 1996 when I
becamz awaze of the details of the situation. My hope was that, given the
woredd Licny of Lha Eu:lLuLtLir Ele l.H'll.HLll [ l...Lr;.u L .‘I'_I:|.|:r u],.'l.ui;rul.'l ':..':lllg-_'lt,- el
that the cubject mattor ceens to be reserved te that Congregatlion (o=, 1362,
21, 1°), porbapo Hie Eminenoc would grant spooial normo for a ponal sredecs
in thiz case, Bn far, howewver, 1 have recelvaed no response.

Hepnce., I now seek yvour assistance. The issue concerns how the Church
can provide justice when the admninistratlon of justice was impomsible
because sll of the penitents were physically prohibited from reporbing the
crime at the time of the incidents, or soon thereafbter, due to a lack of the
vocabulary and skill necessary to acknowledge their psychological trauma,

The cause concérns tha Heverend Lawrence C. Hl.l.l.'ph}r, ] p:l.‘iEEIt. whoas only
assignment was A% a Chaplain, and eventually Director, of Saint John School
for the peaf in Hilwaukpe fron 950 €0 1974 . MOrecsyer, aceording to ¢he
three persons wvho Lave given sworn testimony concerming Father Murphy's use
of Lhe confessional Lo sollcit sioful acbious agalosl Lhe slith commandmanl
of Lhe Decalogue, many other students wece alse vicbims of Father Murphy i
thisz mannecr. Consecusnbily, [ believe thece are in reality many additional
vimtimo pooding jus}i‘.lr_-q: and gooigtarcg,

Ex. 4
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Although allegaltions ﬂ.;;ﬂirlﬂ Father Murphy had been brought Lo the-
attention of my predecessdr, alleqgitiond that refulead in a civil suit that
was laber dropped, I First becane ewere of Lhe pabler bg 1992, S50, shortly
befoce I began my ual?ha.ﬁj.tql oa Januazry L, lD".'l'E-; I divectad the Davsrend
James EB. Conrell, my Viee Chancellor, ko lnvestigate the allegatlons. Then,
upon my ceturn on Jaly 1, 18996 and aftor Laarning the cesuits of thia
 investigation, I instructed the Reverend Thomas T. Brundage, J.C.L.. my
Judicial Vicar. to research which caronical process would be appropeiate.
His effost convinced me to write to Cardizal Ratzinger in July of 1996,

My concern row is not cnly for the neceesary justice, but I am also
very interested in & healing response from the Church to the deaf community
within the Archdiccess of Milwauxes, 5o that their anger may be datuesed and
their Lrusc. 1 ecclesiastical minpisbars be cesLored.

Pinally, Yeour Eminencs, while oy commente in thie latser have bean voey
faotnal and Tagalistin in trma, pleaass be asaored thak op sreimary moneern fa

the spiritual well-being of all the persons lavolved in thia case. imladlm
Father Mirnhy. Now I agwait vour responge.

Thank :f"l:l-'l.l for your assistance, and T have the loror to be, Your
Eninence,

Einceraly youra in Chzlak,
— ™y L i () e
e e (o =

Host Revergnd Rembert 5. Weakland, D.5.B.
Archbishop >f Milwaukes

ARCH_MARSHALL -
01334
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March 12, 1997

Moot Reverend Agostiso Cecéiavrillin '
Apostolic Pro-Huncio o the Dalzed Statas

Fpostollc Menciature

3339 Mazgachueetts Avenue, W.W.

‘Washington, D.C. 20008-3687

" Nour Excellency,-

Enzlosed iz a letier Irca the Host Revereld Rembert 3. Wa&klm_:nd,
O.8.8.,; Archbistop of Milwaukse, to His Eminence, G¢ilbercts Cazdinal
Eg‘l.,.uLl,J.ﬂl, Prerfech of Line  Swps e 1..:.J.I.:|.u:|.ti.'|. wel Gl Rpoosbollic Slyoalurca

‘concgening an ilmpcrtont natkcr of jn:ticn for ccztain poroono in thio
Irthdiopozea,

Would you please foowerd this letter +to His Enircence by means of the
ﬂ;plumutic noach?

In gratltuda far your coogeration im this regard, I have the honor to
ba Your Exczllancy,

5J.HHELHL]I' yours J1g Chroliel,

G - o

Reverand James B. Connall
Vice Chancellor

3301 Souach Lake Diive. PO Bo (7902
Miwaickee, W1 S3R0TL9LE - o414 Tid 2340

ARCH_MARSHALL -
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CONGREGATIO | o010 G &t Vi, 2 Miarch 1997
PRO NMOCTRINA FITIEL Pl del 5. (ifiris

—

Pror. . 111786 ¢ 11210603971
(e rexpounins B ol dalls spomard)

Your Excellency,

in your letter of the 11 Deczmber 1965, you requested direction regarding the
procedmre to be followed in the CAGES of Revy, Lawrence C. MURPHY and Michael
T. NEUBEEGER, priests EI'}HJIH Mﬂmﬂﬁﬂt acensed of the crime of solicitation
duting eonfession (cf, ¢. 1387

 In setting forth the matters in detail wich you bave reported, the Congregation
would ask Your Excellency to instruct the respective processes in accord with the
attached “Insirnctiy de mode procedendi in cawls solliciutinis® with parclar
attention to numbers 5 and 55. While the norms of this document remain in force, they
 must obviously be rend them in light of the new canonical legistation especially with |
respect W0 the ciaton of cinons,

- With every good wish, I femszin,

Yours devotedly in the Lll-rd,

4@62@:2;@

Hiz Fxcellency

Most Rev. Rembert G. WEAKLAND, 0.8.2: -

Archbishop of Milweukec, USA ARCH_MARSHALL -
Ex. 6 01338



SUPREMUM

_ SIGNM'URAE APOSTOLICAE ' : 9 April 1997

TRIBUNAL o .

AT AFEC TNFLLL CAMCGLLEDRIA |
09120 CITTA DEL VATTCANG

Prot. M. ZT769/97 VT

Your Excellency,

This Supreme Tribungl has received the letier of 10 March 1997, forwarded here
"by the Most Rev. Pro-Nuncip on 25 March 1997, in which you request a "waiver of the
canomical requirsments conceming peremptory Gme periods™ in order that a penal process
mizht be broaght spaingt a priest zconsed of hwing committed the delict of solichiation
Many years ago. '

* You miake this request beczus the Congregation for the Docirive of the Faith bas
not yet responded to your letrer of 17 July 1996 and in the meantime a civil action has
been threalened by three persons who accuse the priest of solicitafion.

This Supreme Tribunal, while acknowledgine the gravity and urgency of the
siteation you describe, s nuimnpatmt to prant your request. For this reason, itis
forwarding vour Tetter, with she attached docoments, to the Congfegation for the Doctiine
1f the Faith, which remsaing competent to deal with this case.

Takinz this occasion o eXess 1o Yuurﬂmd]em my sentimeats of respect and
aﬁaﬂm I remain

Devotedly 'I'mlr's in Our Lurd

: (J t':mu’-'
g A3 Fmi"ﬂf‘
b |2 Gilberto Card. Agustoni
Prefect ’ﬁ
+Zeron lewski
Secrefary

ﬂlﬁxceﬂem}r

The Most Rev. Rembert A. WEAKLAND

Archbishop of Milwaukee

ce:  The Conpregation for the Doctrine of the Faith
His Excellency, Archbishep Agostine Cacciavillan

ARCH_MARSHALL -
Ex. 9 061339
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HCALEA

May 12, 1997

REDACTED

Dear :

Thank yeu for your May B, 29%7 lotker. I am bho Propiding Judgo in tho
cage concarning Fo. Murphr. . Fr. Connell ashed that I respond to your
Inquiries. '

We have very reently received word From the Congregation for the
Doctrine of the Falth in Rome thak we have permiseion o prosecuts thia

cage in the Church'e courts degpite the fact that the time Limitakions
have run CLUE.

Therafors, the case will poacesd o & conoluslen and final decisisn.
Please be aware that this type of procasa is prebably the most
complicated procedure that we do and that Lt will take soma time,
pertape a year or more, to complete. Also, please be awars that we are
trying to achieve jwetice for all the persons inwolved.

We will be Lo touch wikh you Ln U Cubucwe.

Rinceraly,

Rew. Thomas T. Brundaga
Judicial Vioar
fochdiowvsoe _r.r:l.' HMilwaukeso

REDACTED

ARCH_MARSHALL -
3500 Scuth Lake Drive, P20, Bog 07912 041341
Milwankee, Wi ST070002 « [4]4)760-3300
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A_LH_QI:IEEDCESE% F{OF MILWAUKEE

UFFICEUF THEARCHBISHOP

Hay 14, 1597

111/96 & 112/56-03071

Hif Bxcellency, Mone. Tarcisio Berctone
Eecretary, The Eacred Congregation fo=
the Doctring of the Faith
00120 Vatican Ccity State

Eurcpe

Your Excellency:

Thank you for your letter of HMaxzch 24, 1937 regording twoe priests of my
aechdioceae whe have beea dccused of the ccime cf solicitation doring
oenfedoion.

I'n your lastter, you advise me +o ingtroot £he ceases in accord with tha
"Inotructico do nodo procedendi in' causis sollicitationien” and to read
this docunant in light of the new :nmnj,u.n.'l legialation.

I will proceed in the inatcuction of both capes, despite the fact thakt
in both casas the peremptory time periods have expired according tco
both the 1962 norms as well ag the 1983 Cods of Canon Law.

Thank you oo your aseistancea,.asd I have Lhe hooor Lo be, Your
‘Bxeallencsy, '

Fincexely yeouem in chrigt

e bt G Dokl D

Moat: reverend Rambert G. Weakland, 0.8.B.
Archbishop 6f Milwaokee

M St b Lanbee Dpg, oY, B &7 0 a
M Ducsen e WS SEROG-0R T o 14 YA LT
ARCH_MARSHALL -
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3336 H.hEE:ﬁEHLIEE'I'I‘E AVEMUE, MW,
WASHINGTOMN, DS 20008-3687

AFOSTOLIC NUNCIATURE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

May 21, 1597

Reverend Thomas T. Brundage
dudicial Vicar

Archdiocese of Milwaukee
38501 Soull Lake Drlve

P. O. Box 07912

Milwaukea, WI 53207-0912

I}eur Father .E_ruﬂdaqa:

_ In the temporary absence of His Excellency, the
Apostelic Fro-Huhwio, I acknowledge your lelber of May 16,
1937, with anclosure. '

Plzase be assured that <ha correspondence teo the
Congregation for the Doctrine o»f the Faith will be duly
forwarded. :

With cordial regards and best wishes, I am,

Sincoepely in Christ,

Renato Volante
Charge fiAffaires a.i.

ARCH_MARSHALL -
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June 10, 1997

Rev. Thomas Brundaae
3501 5. Lake Drive
Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Dear Father Brundace:

I was stationed in Chicago as chaplain of the deaf from .
1955 until 1963. I believe it was in the early vart of that peried
that several deaf teen aoers who lived in Chicaoo but attended
St.John's School in Milwaukee made some remarks that indicated
that Fr.Muorphv was taking advantage of them. It was either at that
time or on another cccasion that they or other deaf bovs mentioned
that he would go into their dormitory at nicht and suggested that

one of the bove should come to his room to go to confession, I
did not discuss anv details with them.

I drove to Milwaukee to meet with the then Archbishop Mever,
Later he informed me that Fr. Murchy had at first denied the
charges but two weeks later admitted them. Fe was sent to some
retreat house in northern Wisconsin and told te return.to St.John':
to undue the harm he had done.At a convention of pastoral workers
with the deaf Larrv told me I should have cone directly to him wher
the matter came to licght with the Archbhishop.

Datez and events are now fogoy in mv memory but I do recall
very clearlv the followino: a group of young deaf boys placed
circulars on the windshields of priests at a clerov meetino accus-
ing Fr.Murphy of sexunal activitie=s with them.The deaf members of E
a local newspaner's printers' union insisted that a strong article |
be placed in one of the pavers.Archbishop Cousins called a meeting
of the teachers at St.John's school but Fr. Murphv was the inter-
preter at the meeting. I recall very vividly a deaf man stooping
to see me in Chicagce and using the oceasion to tell me that Fr,
Murphy had viven him a catalogue of homo-sexual bars,ete., in
various cities. I got the very strong feeling that this deaf man
was feeling guilty and wanted me to take action to defend deaf
persons and to put an end to Fr.Murphy's activities. I called
Archbishop Cousins and in response to his very direct questions
indicated that I thousht Fr.Murphy was still active and was in-
fluencing deaf persons. Shortlv after that Fr.Murphy was removed
from the diocese. At various conventions,workshoos,ete., I some-

. times mef deaf peoole who told me thay had seen him in Milwaukee,
ete.

On the televhone I mentioned that the reports concerning his
uge of the confessional to provide homosexual activities seemed
serious enoush to me be revorted. E soucht the advice of our moral
professor at Oconomowoc and followed his advice to revort the
matter to the Apostolic Delevate in Washington. What may have
happened I do not know. This was mv last involvement in the matter.

— : w 5
é#‘ﬂ, bw 'yinﬂEIEIY’a.:éi&f—u{ . {]Dll U

David Walsh. CSsR



. fa=3r=97
E)E,VI'-J‘H AGE Jé'l:r"- f"l-"-"f'ﬂhj

=P

fNVLSITE aTianl
PLEvirs

ESTiaare [iise At [00 Pher Dinar Pfeurce &k
(Wil L AfPecrin 45 Cold tgnt

=

— &7 Lagur Theae @) Pt tnnt Phrcesreas T por Toreie Diiian
T B Hrdeiieorr  Corars Coieent, &FT,
/

—  Lerrlphgan R AF Progq e g iT R Tt Coa = fFrans oo

et Tit Quasire~ of Crocem cicwn By €ane 7o
Ldis e pra Frand

— LRl Aad QIO g (A TP Cear FRSIIARY goes A
Tiwe. Eddn ar 2. r’i"!l#-'!—lﬂu—'?

— U005 A4 Tha7T Thes SiTuees] My VeEay e 2%
Tda Arasr ,ﬂ';f-n.tq:,cﬂandsf Nerar g .r...-r_-;:.-";]:..:f e D
Lerecratty Secause TiHcie .d-x.a:,f#? e g

CHotlt~G ed, Vvlatagsce Fropis

AP S md ae-
?;h. ﬂ'ﬂq’.—-r" f-l’n--n..nqun..n.r}r L& dc s £l Ty FTHer S EE iaw s

feswd TWee (Selgrmerd Frem Tie Sesrm o Commdarr 7

— T ame Jesr Pearit iliga ba onr LLaBIT Hen
U L Le@imled g3 I BC & Ppriost Ardinmedd. |

— By FAM el Ty At Puegs fas LELy Fling 4+
it askee SeTILep AT ;?a,k_' ]

(02044
Ex. 13



%ﬂdﬂ[ﬁ_}-{,éi ,'Z-F_-t:-"- a"(ﬁ"fﬁﬂj-!:. - RPN A

E.y.r_r.},rh.rn 18 phs ARAECmEnT Tirar e Aws7s Le Larcrren
PRI JTRNS Prs:;,rr.n'..:. SIMCE Presid Eae T Srens ge ASmESrae
Conf=tifreal Ml prarlafcid THLrponrsg (7 F Pesiitanes
g . M eteny Fim SECE,

At THaT pbit. (NELTgEn ¢& TS gaifdmiapoend  BeT Tiar
it any de SPALites Calecily gsad !

L
Fr. Far Larass '7) emcao

L Eore TES A

BriHp SECSAS Secdeimpay

L =T Euﬁmﬁ-ﬂg TE Fo. i lpp
AT A WF b B e !

lopra A Okt g JAEC TG e Frund &5 L ffrvonsr Lt ;ﬂi.;r_cnyfu_r
A AT ACT fadpTi THL L/J_ﬂﬁ,j-ﬂf "E}ung,-:.;nﬂf fFat Beed

Fectives Ftong COHOF T Frececa whTu Tie Pin si
Porr s T Loae [T it Ge AMECLCT arlly =~

Freton T [(FLL SteterT AALmg [.E.H}

= e am

“THECE el DELCArhén s s f-‘}'-.‘:mﬂm; Racess [?)

[_ LN g STATLRE e -t:_.;ﬂ-;'q.-h.r.!{’ry.: Mg i

Vlowiveee may ~ver ey Tre Case B Rarmer,
Compar ety Agpn GNTE [le VE M varsl N prn T

,{f}ﬁ-r-'upa—:-r?' s % Gemyreace THar 1) ets DE:"E f }

p01C45



-

Hreve VEL, Tietts p5 o fotelrTute fd Fotod s -
ELcitmron To 4 PiTeaTrALLY Safrdrd rACIAVEN 1 A CE

A geg FPemloanagel .

m;'.:f_uqi-ur_f.f. FITR ﬂr'aariyva r'rl_t_'}'?f-:'-ﬂ:u.vq.t, ﬂi.-}l-r'mh
Ty T.H"i"; C ft @ Awrr A M}.'I.E-!'. ?ﬂlr(/&ﬂbmtﬂﬁ"")
Wiet AeconsTyeTre v fEpes Ta BPEATTE Vil €A
T, PR THFEe s g 7T .rgm#hﬂ' o fﬁ‘.“'ﬁﬂ'—f#m

it Be. FPredermd APPRaprcise Dictnrg n 7T 70 S
far T et JE#F}M 78 Aoy M ok i e s Faba. Aoy €
OF Coudsl { Am i Svie Ras TG g g s Fea

ey opF by

Ll

P"S. ?_ffﬁ-wlﬂﬁ.i.-f EIEL s e ‘5‘#.-#:&#.5-5#‘_', 'IE..-..'

ﬁmrﬁqarﬂm
feimy Tee
. 2 4

. Pyie Refige Jdeae 12 Arzs Jhe Far b A i
PV THIS Covam PLily Pipre er

o 4D



DICCESE OF SUPERIOR

1201 HUGHITT AVE.
P, O. BOX %59

SUPERIOR, WISCUNSIN 54580

PECREE

Drecember 14 1Y97

i the mhatter mn-:.uninEFal'.E:u: Lawrence I'n'].'ml.llh]r, A I,ui.'ﬁs!, Incardinated in the

Arclwioceye of Milwaukes, however, having domicile in the Divvess of Superior, [
hereby decree that the inuisiion process cease and that the case be admiwed to the trial
process oulined in the 1962 Instucho "De Modo Procendendi In Causis Sollicitat.onis.”

- Kol

Rishap Raphael Flisa
Rishop of Suserior

Res . ol > A 202

Hotary

np1128
Ex. 14



DICCESE OF SUPERIOR “

1301 HUCHITT AVE.
P. O, BD¥X %3
SUPERIOR, WISCONSIM 54830

51798 Zuperier

-

Decres Citing the Accused

In accerd with Chapter Two of che 18962 Instructic De Modo
Prozedendi In Causis Sollicitationis and cancn L1307 of the
L3863 Code of Canon Law, L, The undersigned presiding Judge
in LLis process agalnst the Reverend Lawrence Hurpny, hereby
cites the Xeverend Murphy with regards Co the accusatbtions ol
the crims >f Selicizakion in the Confeszsional [o. 1387) made
againet aim. The Revarend Lawrence Murphy isc to respond in
writing ko the undersigned wlithim 15 usable days to mazke a
response to the charges that he seclicited penitents to sin
against the Sixth Commandment doring the time that he was

asalgned to the 5=. Jakn's Schonl for the Deaf in St.
Francis, Wisconsin,

Im accord with cc. 1481.1, and 1723, the Reversnd Lawrences
Murphy is requestad to engage a procuratcr-advacate and

within 1> usable days to present an authentic mancate to
this Tribunal. .

The undersidned judge will be in contact with your advocate

in the near future focr an interview date with the judges in
this case. ,

Finally, your advocate has besn supplied with copies of the
“Tnagquisition Process” and the “Canoniczl Directives”
documents. You may wish to consult with your advocatz about
these dccuments prior to the hearing.

ﬁfnf- T{umf

Eeverend Thomas 1. Bru d.U. . -
Fresiding Judge QM.L . c_-l::j""l D .Jq mﬂ'ﬂ
Diopcese ol Superior, Wisconsin
3501 5. Lake DJrive

Milwaukee, WI 53207

Hobary

January 6, L9938

0011390
Ex. 15



DIOCESE OF SUPERIOR

120 BUGHITT AVE.
O, BOX 262
SUPERIOR, WISCOMSIM 34380

Fampary 10, 1958

Te: Bishop Flics, Bishop of Supedor "";
Father Joceph Perry, Judge
Fatwer Jack Hopka, Judee
Fatier Phl Beifenberg, Promaoter of Fustics
Father Parick Lagpes, advocate for the accused

Dear Bishop and Fatkers,

ECacloscd arc the docunxints relating to the new process against Father blurphy usicg the 1962 Movuas. Wa
have processed the case through the citation of the respoadeat. Afier Baster, T would expect to have an
interview with Murphy here in Milwaukes that woald involve the judges, promoter, and advocate.

S noerely,

T ! _
Ezv. Thomas . Brundage, J
Presiding Jedge

- ok,
L4l bl
Rishep ¥ L35 7 e divoreds ‘J‘W £ren
e e Pad f”""’mﬁ 4
i"l.r"L ‘:&ﬂ" A | L: AR P-IW L,n”ij ﬁf

—f-i‘hﬂ ia 7'7'_’0 S‘M ":?"'Tf’r'&""t}

Tom 001081
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Tanmary 5. 1998

REDACTED

Az yon may remember, T nferviesed yon Tast year and at the hﬁginn'ul'LE_ of thiz New

~ Year, I warnsed to write to you to keep you npdated in the caze coneening Fro Lawrence
'qulﬂ'pl'i}pl' Beemse of the spesial nature of theacoisations against Morphy, a specisl

procedure hag been applied in thiz matter. As part of the procedure, by law, the caze was
transferred 10 the Disesse of Superior, Wisconsin, whers Murphy hag rasidence  Righop
Flizs of Superior has agreed toiaks the case inder bis junsdiction, meanwhile he has
appointed Fr. Thomas Bnmdage, 1 CT. ofthe Milwmker tribunal | ‘o be the Presiding
Tudge '

The procedure now being used is a much swifter process than what we originally
envigionad when thiz case began. Tt iz cur hopeto have the case completed snd a
sentence imposed (should he be frand guilty) sometime this Spring. However, Murphy
would have the opportunity to appeal the case te the Holy See in Rome should he 5&
‘e guilty and he ohjected to the sentence which may firrther delay the caze

[ apologize for the grest langth oftime that it is taking ta resnlve this matter. T ask for

yponr patienze and prayers as we pm::-:ﬁi to ennclode thiz process. IFT, or anyone in the
rentral affice car aseist you at thiz time, pleaze do not hesitate to be in eontart with 1

Rincerely ¥Wours in Christ, I

Pl . 00
Riev. Iohn Ajello
Trbunal
Archdiocese of Milwankee

REDACTED

5500 South Lake Dy PO Box 07012
l-lﬂ'ﬂuhn:.l'ﬂ 07 n;ﬂ o MT4)TER- 2000 AECH_E!IJ;EEHALL .
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Reverend Lawrence Murphy
P.O. Box 50 ) -
Baoalder Jonction, WT 54512 . ’
12 January, 1998

Hig Excellency

Joseph Cardinal Ratzinger

Congregation for the Ductiine of the Faith

Piazza della 5. Ufficio 11 _ i

00193 Rome _ ) ST
~ ITALY '

‘Dear Carcinal Ratzinger: ,
I.am a priest of the Milwaunkee Archdiccese, | .wmg in the Diocese of Supenor in Wisconsin, |
am writing to you abou: a precedure which was begun against me by the Superior Diccese at the
urging of the Milwaukes Archdiocese. [t is a procedure conctring my dismissal from the
clerical stale, using te 'I."i'urms lSE-l.Il:ﬂ IJ].r the Cuwhufur (ke Doctrine of the Faith in 1962,

: M]rcm'e-:anbemmmﬂmd as follows: In 1974, I resigned from the St. John School for the
Ceaf, St. Francis, Wisconsin, in the Archdiocess of Milwankee, because of accusations of sexual
misconduct. Archbishcp Cousins, then Archbishop of Milwzukee, agreed that [ could reside at 2
sirnmer home owned by my family in the Superior Diocese. I have lived there ever since. My
minigtry was never restricted, bot [ received no finther pastoral astignments. Becanse of my
ability to communicate in sign language, however, 1 waz called upon to assist in this area from
time to time. Also, because my ministerial pricsthood bad not been restricted in any way, 1 also
assisted local parishes in the Superior Diocese when called upon, There have been no further
accusadons against me since I 12t St. John™s In 1974,

MNearly five years apgo, however, some former students of 5t. John's began contacting the
Archdiocese of Milwaukes, raizing allegations ageinst me. These were not allegations of recent
rmisconduct, but were for offenses allegzdly committed berween the vears 1963 and 1969. Some
of the allegations involved soliciteticn in the confessional.

Withoat examining these accusations according to the 1962 nomns, the Archdiocese of
Milwaakee began penal procecdings against me, to dismiss me from the clerical state, When my
Advocate, Rev, Pauick R. Lagges, J.C.D., from the Archdioves: af Chicago, puinted ow that the
time limi's had run cut for bringing such cases to the penal process, the Archdiocese of
Milwaukee atternpted 1o begin a procedurs agains: me based on sclicitation in the confessional.
My Advecate again pointed out that the proceedings could only be institmted by the diocess

ARC H.,'I;-MEBHAI L.
1
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where | was living, that is, the Superior Diocese. Therefors, the Archdiocese of Milwaukee
prevailed upon thz Diocese of Superior to begin these proceedings according to the 1962 Norms
published by the Congregation for the Doctrine of the Faith. A decres was issued on 6 Jamary,

1993 informing me of this fact. The Diocese of Supericr is using the personnel of the
Archdiocese of Milwaukes to prosecute the case.

I am appealing to the Congregation for the Doctrine of the Faith for the folowing reason: T ask
that the Coogrepation for the Doctrine of the Faith declue U dewree of citation by the Diocese
of Superior invalid. The accusations against me were for ctions alleged to have taken place over
twenty-five years apo. This goes against the 1962 Nomis which state that an action must e
brought within ore month of the alleged solicitation.

* Iam seventy-two vears of age, your Eminznce, and am in poor health. I have just recently
snffered ancther sirolee which hae left me'in 2 weakened state. T have fallowed all the difectives
of both Archbishep Cousing and now ﬁm:hbzzhop Wealland._ I have repented of any of my past
transgressions, ard have been living peaceably in northern Wisconsin for tecenty - four yeara, 1

simply want tc live out the tme that I have left in the dignity crfrn:r pnmthmd I ask yous kind
msistaics in this maller.

Because of my poor health and the severity of the winter westher in Wisconsin, I will be visidng
my brother in Houston, Texas until after Easter. Therefore, 1 would ask that any of your '
“comrespondence until that time be addressed to my Advocate, Rav, Patrick B. Lagges, 1.C.D.,
Judieial Vicar, Archdiocese of Chicagn, 155 Eest Superior Sreet, Chicago, 1L 60611, UUSA. I
Fave encloszd a copy of the mandate I signed appointing Father Lagges my Procurator and
Advoreate. [ will keep Father Lagges apprized of my whereahownts until [ refvrn to my home in
Bouldar Junction.

Sincerely yours in the Lord Jesus,

O Kosrmee (O gl

(Rev.) Lawrence Murphy

ARCH_MARSHALL -
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CASEUMWIBER: S51/98 Supsior |

1, the undenigned, bereby authorios and appoint o act as Procusator and Advoote before e
Tribunal of the Dhocese of Superior, Wisconsin in the above named process agamﬁtma im‘ﬂar.
crimy: of solicitation in the confessional:

Rev. Patrick R. Lagges, J.C.D.
By this reandate | anthorize the saié Procurator and Advneate to act on my hehalf hafore the
Tribunal of tae Disceer of Siperior with all the rights and privileges pranted to the Proewesdor and
Advoocte by ecclesiastical law, incliding the right of abardmning the case chould 1 becoms

NECCIAArY.

A et e

| }%?ﬁ C’T -

Rev. Lawrence Murphy !
Siguatwre of Witness - g
1z (43

Date- '

I, Rev. Patr'ek R, Lagges, J.OTY, sccept the appointment as Procurator and Advesate to Rew,
Lavrence Murphy, Grven at Chicago, Hlinois, on thic 14th day of January, 1998,

Bev. Patrick B. Lagges

ARCH_MARSHALL -
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CONGEEGATIO ' 30 Cis e Vaiewrg, 0 Ppril, 1598
RO DOCTRINA FIDEI Pedazs dd 5. Ulfzio

11 lfgﬁ-ﬂﬁlﬁl

PROT. M. e
(I remewiboe S oaeepdy Bt wersrtk

CONFIDENTIAL

our Excellency,

I am writing in relation to the case, already known to you, of Fr Lawrence

"MURPHY, a priest of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee who resides at present in Bouldar

Juncticn lfW [}, accused of soliciation in confession against disabled minors. Fr- MURPHY

wrole a lstter daled 12 Janvary, 1998 to this Congregation requesting that the Decree of

- citation issved from your diccesan Tribunal on ¢ January be declared invalid because of

- discontormity wili he norms of the "[pstructio de modo procedendi in cawsis solliciationis™
since “an acticn mosl be brougat withia one month of the allezed solicitations”.

Fr Murphy zlso siated thzt he wished to live out the time that he has left in the diznity
of his priesthood and added the following considerations:

- the zccusations refer 10 actions slledged to have taken place over 25 years zgo (1963-
6.

- 'n 1974 "bhecanse of acensations of sexnal misconduct” he recignad from St John's
school and in agreement with the then Archbishop of Wilwaukee took up residence in
Superior with no further pastorel assignment,

- he has always followed the instructions given him by both the fermer and the present
Archbisliop of Milwaukee and has lived peaceably in Nornhern Wisconsin for 25 years,

- he 15 now 72 years old with delicale hzaith and declares that he is repented of any
past sins.

silss

_ Hm Excellency
Muosi Rev. Raplias] Michael FLISS
Bishop of SUPERIOR, U.5.A. ARCH_MARSHALL -
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This Congrezation, cfier an attentive examimation of the whole siwation, would like

to point out firstly that the finality of the period of cnc month fized by the norms of the

"Instructio” was to bring ths penitent to comply with the obligation imposcd by canon 504

of the 1917 Code (rot incdentally sdopted foonally by the 1983 Code), and not 1o ﬁl. A term
. for penal acion.

_ Secondly and taking inlo consideration what has been expressed by Fr Murphy in his
~ letter, and before deciding wpon a judicial prozess to establish the canonical responsibilifies
of the accusad priest, this Congrezation invites Your Excellency to give carefnl consideration

© to what canon 1341 propeses as pastorzl me.amre.a destined to obtain the rﬂparatlunﬂfs::an:hl
and the restoration of justice.

I take: the opportinity 1o wish you a blessed F.H'EI-LE'}' in the joy of the: risen Christ and
with gincere respects, I remain,

Yours davotedly in the Lord,

{Donuisio S
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DIOCESE OF SUPERIOR

1201 HUGHITT AVE.
P. O, BOX 262
SUPERIOR, WISCOMSIN 52880

April 30, 13998

Reverend Thomas T. Brundage
Presiding hudge - Melropolitan Tribunal
Archdiocese of Milwaukee

3501 South Lake Drive, PO Box 07912
Milwarnkee, WT 5TNIT-0012

RE: Er. Lawrence Muiphy
Drear Fr, Brundage:

Today Bishop Fliss received the enclosed document from the Congregation for the
Deetrine of Faith about the above referenced.

He asked that I forward the criginal of this document ta you for your attention.
May Fod bless you with the joyful blessings of Easter.

Fraternally in Christ,

ikl Nelos

Fr ;lejl. Heslin .

Moderator of the Curia

Enclosure

z¢: Most Eev. Raphasl M. Fliss

601060
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DIOCESE OF SUPERIOR
1200 HUGHITT AVE.
P. 0. BOYX 969
SUPERIOR, WISCONSIM 54880

May 13, 1998
Monsignor Tarcisio Bertone
Secretary .
The Sacred Congregation for the Doctrine of the Faith
30120 Vatican City State |
Europe
3
RE: Prof. N 11136 (N254
Your Excellency:

[ wish to gracefully acknowledge vour. letter of April 6, 1993 regarding Fr. Lawrence Murphy,
a priest of the Milwaonk=e Archdiocese who liveg in the Diocese of Superios.

AftEr having tarcfully considéréd your request that the pastoral measures expressed in Canon
1341 be cmployed, it is my judgment that all reasonable pastoral methods have leen
exhausted. I have come o the conclusion that scandal cannot be sufficienily repaired, nor
justice sufficiently restored, without a ‘udicial trial against Fr. Murphy.

- The scandal and the sense of injustice lﬁat pervaces the deaf Catholic commurity is of sucha
level that demands the careful administration of justice in this very trapic situztion.

I have instructed the Tribunal to employ the 1962 Norms in this process, as per your requeit.
Sicerely in Christ,

Coplon b

Most Reverend Raphael M. Fliss
Bishop of Supericr

‘bee: Reverend Themas T. Brundage

ARCH_MARSHALL -
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485,

481.

'-'.é."}!"it .

Lawrenre Murphy .
n February &, 1986 T wecpived an ingquiry frem Paul Janeits who
stated that Lawrence has disconnected his phone and mail has heen
returned from the Boulder Junction addrsss. Apparently a phone eall
@ St. Ann's Reectory in Boulder Junelion reveasled that Tawrence
generally goes 10 visit a brother in Texaz for the winter and closes
up his residence for the season.

RJSE
Tawrenoe Mu

Cn May 30, 1398 I joined Avchhishop Weskland and Bishop Flise in
meeting with Archbishop Berione and stwaff regarding the cage. Tt

-became ciear that the Congregation was not encouraging us to

procead with any formal dismissal on the basis of 24 wyears of
apparent good conduct and the precept impeding exercise of orders
currently in effect. We wera alzo. ceutioned about the diffieulty of
the question of the Confessional, both I terms of the strict
canomcal defivitivn ol the Zrime o well as the time lapse between
obtaining the informatizn and acting therszem. Archbishop Bertone
noted | thet discbedience of  any  precept [lorbidding contonct’ with
eommunity memberse ecomld form the hasis for anocther ocsnonioal
Drocess.

Lawrence Murply . . RIS

On July 1, 1998 in the contoxt of & meetiag with Attormey M. Flynn
and Archdiocesan office heads 1 laarned that the deaf community had
urgantly requasted that his name be registered with the Stata ag an
cffender, that somez money be provided to vietims and that he never

~ be buried as a priest in crder to underscore the sericusness of his
‘actions. [ leerned that a relationship had continued up to two years

after hiz move to Boulder Junction.
Rdis

Tawren s Murphy '

On July 29, 1898 [ joined Archbishop Weakland in meeiing with
T.Brundage, B.A. Cusack, C.Deehr-Kochb, J.Mullooly, Fr.Patrick
Leagges (of the Chicago Tribunal) and L.Plasecki in discussing the
current status of Archdiocesen action against Fr. Lawrénce Murphy.
In. discussion of wvarious options and In wiew of the absence of any
funeral directives, it was decided that the precepts would be
repeated and relnforeed, especially - with -regwerd to lack of contac:
vwith members of the deaf community, that his agreement would be
apught for a privote funaral with closed easkot at S5t. Ann Parish in
Boulder Junction upon -the oeccagion of his death, that a letter of -
apology to the deaf océmmunity wenld he reqnested immediately, that
the ‘Archdipcese would investigate the extent of hi= personal
property and prepare a statement from thke Archdioesse to bz given
to the deaf community accompanying his ovm letter of apology.

RJS

ARCH_MARSHALL -
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO

- Metropolitan Tribunal
312-751-3384  FAX: 312751-8314

P.0. Bax I979 Clieago IL 60690 o 155 E. Superier Clicago I 60511

—r

15 May, 1998

REV THOMAS T BRUNDAGE
ARCHDIOCESE OF MILWAUKEE
3501 SOUTH LAKE DRIVE
MILWAUEEE W1 532070912

. Dear Tom:

Enclosed is a draft of an cutiing of the procedure thet is deseribed in the doeument from
- CDF. I'm not surc thet I got everything, so you nught want to give this to Jack ITopks for las

. review. I just wented to get something down on paper, especially with mgaxd to the
" interrogation of Theamusﬁd

[ am also enclosing a list of questions that I would like asked of the Withessss. As you can
see, they ame very d:l:aiia:d and specific, bt that's what s called for in the CDF document. -

I[aﬂymawmmadiastwmkﬂmt&ihermurph}'haﬁagreedtucmnetﬂl'dﬂwaukeam
June 30t to be inlerviewed. T hope that day is still OK with vou. As 1 mentioned in my
wu:eumin&nﬂﬂe,ﬁiﬂnhamdﬂmthﬂdﬁn“thmwﬁhemuﬂbtphymaﬂyaﬂem
withstand the trip and the interview, T agkad him to' get a medical opinion en that. Thape that

wae el right with you. He did nemawfull}ruwk cn the phone, (hough, mnd his speech was
elightly shurred.

I will be avvay fon: the -:.rﬂ;m: e weeds of May 18 and 25, and Urew again e week of June
8. T alse bave a talk o zive a1 Note Damwe en Jane 15-17. Other than that, T will be in the
office, S

Fraternally,

2%

(Rev.) Patrick R, Lappes
Judieial Vicar

Ex. 23
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12.

DRAFT DRAFT = DRAFT  DRAFT  DRAFT  DRAFT  DRAFT

ACCUSATOEY PERIOD: (a.) The accused is informed of the accusaton accarding to
canonical prinziples., (b) The accused is urged to confess any crimes of which he might
be aware. (c.) Ifhe confesses the crime of solicitation, the promoter of justice writes this
down and immediately concludes the case with a decision, having given the accused the

option of acception the decision cr going throuzh a trial. (d.) Ifthe an:nustd denies the
acrawzation, the judpe must declars the deliberations open.

DELIBERATIOM PERIOD: (a} The judge can suspend the accueed from all or ome
sacrcd functions or order him to go o a prédetermined ploce. (b.) The nceused is to be
interrogated accarding to a specific formula: [I] The 2ccused is rot to be bound by 4n
oath to tell the truth. [2] The accused is to be asked if he kmows why he has been
summoned, and if =0, he should be invited to confess any crime, expressing the names of
those whom be solicited, the words or facts or other circumstances of the alleged crimes.
This ean take place over a period of days if the person has difficulty remembering the
events. The confession can also be made in writing. The judge will then compare tha
confession with the other material in the acts of the case. [3] If the accused does not
know why he has been summaned, it will be explained to him, and he will be asked if he
perpetrated any-of the crimes. [4] If be responds affirmatively, he will be asked to make
a spointanesue. confeesion ag before, [5] If he responds negatively, he is to be raad the
decree indieting him. [6] He will then be acked 1o relate the story of his own life and
career, where he wis bom, where educated, any scademic honors, where lives, what
offices and duties ke had been assigned, ete. Ile wall alsc be asked if he bas any cocmics,
who they are, and what the cause is of their cmnity. [7] Hewill thea ke asked about the

- particulars of persuns, places and cieumstmnees of (he mes brought ool o e

accusations: e.g., where the confessional is, whether be received penitents in his room
before cr after confession; whetker he put books at their dispozal; whether h: would
spzak for & long time with a penitent behind closed doors, whether 1t took place ona
particular day, etc. [8] The judge will then state to the accvsed the specific denunciations
compleiely, cmitting only the names, beginning with the less serious and slowly
proceeding to the more serious. [97 The judgs will then bring up to the accused other
crimes nol pertaining to the Holy Cffice, and will inform him of other denunciations.

[10] Tha jndge will then ade 1he acensed what he feela shoat the gixth precent of the.
deca’opue and the sacrament of penarce, whether be thirks it is licit for @ confssor to act
in such a way toward a penitent, whether ha is familiar with the penalties for selicitztion
in the confessional, and i he thinks his actions werc in no way smful. [10] The judge
will e esk e avcused il e wanls (be provess cuntinued, wirther e would be content
with a defender assigned by the Tribunal or wishes 10 appoint his own, and whether he

_wishes o have the examination of those denouneing him repeated. If he has witnessesin

his defense or wishes to have the d=nouncers re-=xamined, the session is to be suspended.
[11] Afier all the material has been collected. it will be presented te the premoter of
justize, who will declare whesher there is anything more to be done in the matier. [12]
At the end of each session, the testimony is to be read back to the accused, and he iz
asked th ggn it, along with taking the nath of secrery.

Dicorce cancluding the cass

DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT CRAFT DRAFT
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DRAFT = DRAFT  DRAFT® DRAFT DRAFT  DRAFT  DRAFT
PROCESS FOR CASES INVOLVING THE CRIME OF SOLICITATION

1.  The caseis heard by the ordinary of the place where the accused resides. If the
. sccusetion is made in ancther place, the ordinary of that place is to forward all documenis
to the erdinary of the place where ths accused resides.

£.  The case is commitied to a cleric or 1o & collagiate tribunal, which can employ two
assessors to be chosen from among the judges of the diocese.,

3. The ordinary is to nominate a promoter of justice, defender of the accused, ard a
_ notary, all of whom are to be priests. The notary must be present for all the acts
hfﬂm-::a.-aa.. The promoter of justice munst at least inspect all the acts of the case.

= mmERIE ] AR

4. - Allmnst be put imder the oath of sexrery of the Holy Office.

5. RECEPTIOM OF THE DENUMNCIATION: a.) An cath must be sdministercd according
10 & specific formula; b.) the interrogation is to be made according to a specific formula
50 that each mmd svery circumstance is noted, and the responses cammitted tv writing,
The denunciation could alse be donz in writing before the ordinary or his delegate.

6. Prwmtatimn_ftm:.cam 1o the promoter of justice, who musi decree in writing whether
ihe crime is presani or not, and submit the case to the Holy Office.

7. [NQUISITION PERIOD: {a.) The perscnnel file of the accused should be szarched
* to see if there were any previous acousations; (b.] witness testimony should be gotten

from two ecclesiastics familia- with hoth the denouncer and the denourced, eoncermning
Fhe Iife, morals, and public reputation of both the denomeer and the denonneed; wheiher
the dencuncer is credible or capable of lying, snd whether there is any evidence of hatred,
grudge, or cnmity between the two. If needed, tvio witnesses can be permittod for cach
party, but it would be better if the same twoe witnesses were used for beth partics,
Extrajudicial information is ako sullicient: {.) vilher people can be guestioned who have
also been solicitzd. '

8. Presentation of all the material to the promaoter of justice 1o 2nsure that all the procedures
have been followed correctly.

9. Decision by the ordinary of the place: (2.) The azcusation lacks foundation, and the
documnents skould be destroyed; (b)) The accusalion is teo vague, and the dnciments are
to be remanded to the archives; (¢.) Insufficient proof iz present, but the accused is 1o be
admoniched; (d.) There is sufficient foundation, end the accused ought to be cited
according to the preseriptions of the Code of Canon Law.

DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT
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11.

14.

15.

186,

18.

1%,

'DRAFT -DRAFT  DRAFT  DRAFT  DRAFT “'DRAFT  DRAFT’

Delegation of a judge other than the one who conducted the investigation, if possible.

Designation of a defender cf the acoused by the judge, with perempfory time periods
being assigned for preparation of a defense. .

Wiritten report fmm the: promcter of prstice.

Decizion of the judge, cither fn}Cﬂndmmm, {b) Aquittal; or () Abandonmzmt of case

" TE o e i L

Publication of the senterce to the party, with :igj:t of appeal specified.
Appeal must be made within 10 days iempus uiile.

The impostion of the penalty.

ARCH_MARSHALL -
01305
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10,

5 fislag

QUESTIONS FOR THOSE DENOUNCING FATHER MURTHY
Please explain in detail to esch of th: denouncers that the ONLY thing we are asking
zhout in thiz sessior. is Father Murphy’s behavior toward that particular person in the
confessicnal — either before the sacrmmental confession started, during the sacramental
encounter iteelf, or after the sacramental confiession, provided it was hased on the advice
or gtatements that Father Murphy made in the confessional.  (They should also be given

the opportunity, at the end of the session, to submit the namcs of others who they believe
were solicited.) : '

Ask each witness to describe the confessional.

Ask each witness te describe how he went to confession. That is, was it face to face?
Through written notes? Through a partial screen? Eic.

Ask each witness if he ever went to confesgion in sny cther places to Father Murphy?

.} Ifthis iz affirmative, ask them the above quesions (numbers 2 and 3).

Ask cach witness il Fether Murply aclually alwused him E':.I'EHH"J",. ur louched him in &
sexnal manner, or engaged in any genital contect, in the confessional

A gk each witness if Father Murpay talked to him about sexual matters in the
confessional. If he did, ask what those conversations were about. Also ask if other -
priests would similarly ask about sexual matters in the confessional {to see if this
iz enmedhing that was a normal part of eonfessions for the deaf in th: &s),

iy

Ask each witness if Father Murphy invited himto see him afterward to talk about
thesc mattcrs. If sc, how often did this occur, when specifically did this occur,
where Ive asked him o go, how he would describe the place where (bey went,
how he would describe whart happened when they went there.

Ask cach witness what made him think that this was related to what Father Murphy
talked to them about in the sacrament of peaance. For example, did he ever sexually
abuse you at other imes? Did he abuse others at other times? Elc.

Agk each witmese if he told anyone about this. Ifeo, when? and What was the

‘petson’s reaction?

Ask each wimess how he reacted 10 the abuse that cecurred in the confessional  For
example, did he try to go to confession to another priest or avoiding confession
altogether? Did he try to avoid Father Murphy from that point onward?

ARCH_MARSHALL -
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11. Ask each witness why he waited for xmore than thirty years to bring these matters
to the Church's attention. According to previous testimony,. was ghuzed
between 1963 and 1969; vweas abused between 1966 and 1968; and
was abuzed between 1963 and 1965.

1% Ask each witness to describe, in chromological order, any contact he may have had
with Father Murphy after the witnes=s left St. John's.

13, Ak each witness why he had contact with Father Murphy after he left St. John's.

14, sk cach witness if Father Murphy ever helped him in any way after leaving St.
John's, and describe the nature of that help. '

15. MmhvﬁmmﬂFEthﬂ'MHﬂJhF ewer refused to help him in any way after
leaving St. John's, and describe the nature of that refusal.

1'5'. Ask each witness if there is anything else that Father Murphy has done that has
) mﬂ{hﬂ PAMEsS.

17, Ask each wimess if he knows and understands that Father Murphy can no longer
function as a priest because the Archdiocese of Milwaukee and the Diocese of
Superior have forbidden him to act in that capacity.

18. Ask each witness what more the Archdiocese of Milwaukee or the Diocese of
Superior could do ﬂﬁﬂhtjfhﬁ"ﬂﬂﬂt?]rﬂﬂﬂf done to make sure that Father
Murphy never functions again as 2 pricst.

19. For _.-ﬂﬂﬂ . Ask how giving them money will do for them what
the suspension of Fater Murphy has not done.

0.  Ask cach witness if he knows and understands that theologically Father Murphy will
ALWAYS be a pricsi, no matter what is done to him by the Archdiocese of
Milwaukee or the Diocess of Superior. (This may take some explaining.)

Questions submitted 5/15/9%8
Rev. Patrick R. Lagges, 1C.D.
Procurator and Advocate for Rev, Lawrence Murphy

REDACYED
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Dear Bishops:

After recehving the COFs Iefter indiésting that there iz no statue of limitations in cases such as LMs', | miet kast week with tha
Yeand for the deatministry in the Arehdliocesa: 1inquired i there were any pastoral measures hat stil cold te used to
.esoh this mater |receheda very frm message @nd | befieve It 15 naflegthe of the [arger community) thet the only ustice
Bor U deal venrianity would be the removal fom the clercal state for LM,

! heard phrascs svoh as "that man ehould not be allwwed 1o be bured in priestly robes,” and "here are jusl sc many Vietims "

i myplained that aven if we find him guilly hare in Miksankes, the caze wosld pmbably be appealad fothe Holy Sae and Thanes
is no guarantee that ourdecision would stick. Their response was that even one alfliimative decision frén the Thibunal In
Mikvaukee, would do a grest deal of good for the deaf community, and that they would then feel as though they have been
heard.

Adfter the meeting, | conlacted Bishop Fliss, under whose juisidiction the case rests. Bishop Fliss indicated that he fiel that
ol pastoral measures heve beean achausted and tha: wa should proceed with the case. Bishop FIEs than wrole a letter to tha
CCF acvknowledging thedr letter and indizaling that he has ordernsd the case Io progesd azconding bo he 1832 LS

Bishos Fice etated that howanted Io bring-up this malterto the CDF whan ho ie naking hie ad limina voit. [agroed to.
assemble camd nates ahout the case for ke dn peepasdion for {Hpe masding VWoald sither o kath afyou wart the same
nntes?

| have set aJune 30, 1998 depos'tion date for LM. | will b2 inténiewing a couple more viztims between now a1d then.

Before tha LM Inteniew, | will send a strong letter lo LM sirongly advising him 1o contact Jim Connel to beginthe laicizatin
MOCESS. :

If either of v 'am'u: any theugils oF conGerna aboud these developments, plzase It me know.

=,

Tom

ARCH_MARSHALL -
01398
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. CONGREGATIO e — July 13, 1998
TRO DOCTEINA FIDEI . Plamo 4 & sk
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CONFIDENTIAL

- Yourr Hm':ﬂliﬁnn.y:

Thiz Congregaticn forwards to you, as agr-.aed, the documentation from the meeiing
of May 30, -1998, conceming the case of hé Rev. Lawrence Murphy, a priest of the
Archdiocese of Milwaukee accused of solicitation in the sacrament of Confession who is
curcently resident in the Diocese of Superior. At this meeting, ir sddition to Your

“Excellenzy, Bishop Raphacl Fliss and Fishop Richard Skl»a also ook part,

This I}icé;a't_ﬂrp lias every hope thal the priest in question will demonstraie a
wiliingness to cooperate in the solution to this painful case which will favour the good of
souls and avoid scandal.

With kind regarde and praverful best wiches, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

- caclosure -

His Excellzncy
Most Reverend Rembert WEAKLAND
Archbishop of Milwaukee, TISA
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RISERVATO

Riassunto dell*incontro dei Superiori CDF con

gli Ecc.mi Presnli interessati al caso del Rev. Lawrence C. HURPHY
sacerdote accusato di sollecitazione in Confessione (Prot.N. 111/9€)

L'incontro si & svolio sbato 30 waggiv 1998 uella sale della CDF. Per la CDF erano
presentl: 5.E. Mcens. Tarcisio Bertone, Segretario, il quale ha presisdwio la riuniome, il R.F.
Gianfranco Girotti, Softo-Segretario, Lon Antonte Marma dell"Uthicio Disciplinare, Don Michael
Jackels (traduttore} ¢ P. Antonio Ramos. Erano peesentd gli Ece.mi Prasuli che avevano richiesto
I"incontro: S.E. Mons. Remben Weakland, Arcivescovo di Milwavkee (USA), il suc Ausiliare,
S.E, Mons. Richard Skiba e S.E. Mons. Raphael Fliss, Vescovo di Superior (USA).

1. . S.E. Mons. Weakland ha esposto brevemente i precedenti del caso, facendo rilevare
quant> segue: 1) ricultano molte le vittime di abusi da parte del Rev. Murphy, ute non-udenti;
2) nel 1974 vi fo un intervenio nei confronti del Rev. Murphy, ma niente venne registrato negli
archivi dell*arcidiccesi (sembr trattarsi di nn processo cvile, conclusos senza che fosse imposta
- pena alewa all ‘accusato e 1'intervenio consisietie el inviare detto sacerdele in un'alira diocesi,
i.e. Superlor); 3) la comumity del non-udert al preseme manddene una grande indignazione a
-motivo di questo caso e rifiuta ogni soluzione pasiorale; 4) 4 causa del lungo periodo. di tempo
trascorsy Ca quando avvennero i fatti, non & piit possibile avviare nello stato di Wisconsin un
processo civile; 5) il Rev. Murphy non ha-nessun senso di rimorso e sembra non rendersi
conto della gravith i quel che ba fatto. Irolire, €) ¢’&il pericolo di grande sczndalo qualora
il caso venisse pubblicizzato dalla stampa. Seconds le tesimornianze raccolte, i misfarti del
. Murphy avrebbero origine nella Corfessione., -

2. - S.E. il Segretario CDF - nel sottolineare sia il Iungn:: pericdo di lempo ormal (TaLcorsn
{pid di 35 anni!} da quando ebbero luogp i fatti, che cosituises il vero problema anche canonico,
e il fatto che non risultano notizic di altr delitti perpetrati o di scandali suscitati dal Murphy
duracte quesli ansi a Superior - sostienc che non i sone clementi safficiend per isuuire un
© processo canonice.  Tuvavia - rileva - € isacceuabile che egli poss recarsi a celebrane
1"Eucaristia nella comunita dei non-udenti a Milwaukee; occorrera percid impedirglielo, facendn
ricorso anche ad alcuni rimedi penali. Per motivi cantelari, gli & pud intimare di celebrare
I'Eucaristia solanio nella diccesi di Superior, tano piti che vi ¢ 1'accordo sia del suc Ordinaric,
i.e. I"Arcivescovo di Milwaukee, che dell'Ordinaro del luogo dove egli risiede. Tak
provvedimento perd dovrd essergli comunicato per scntto.

3. [n merito all'eventvalith di un processc canonico per i delitto di sollecitzzione in
Confessione, S.E. il Segretario auira l'attenzicne su alcuni problemi che essc presenia: 17)
-innanzimtio la difficolta di provare un tale delitto, la cui interpretazione dovra essere fatta "in
sice sersw’; 27) la difficolié che banso i sormdomuti a lorire prove e estimorianze senza
aggravare i fatt, enuto contd sa dei limit inerent 2lla loro menomazione che delia distanza dei
fatti ned tempo. Comunque - soitolinea - occorreri far riflettere seriamente il Murphy sulia
gravitd del male da lui opemato e sul fatio che dovra dare prove di ravvedimenio. 3) Accenna
infinz &l 'ampie dirito di difesa che esistz negli USA ¢ alle difficolth che sarebbero poste dagli
avvocali in questo senso.
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4, S.E. Mons. Weaklznd s'impegna & cerrare  di ottevere dal Rev, Mwplry - da Jui
paragonato a un bambino "difficils” - una dichiarazione di penimento; it e we gli psicologi
chnluhmnmmmtn. lo T‘tﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂ un]:dnﬁl-n “tipico”, 1l qualz pertamo "si crede virtima”® .
Al riguardo il Sotto-Segretarip, P. Gianfranco E:mﬂ: rikadisce che detto sacerdote Fovra dare
seani chiari di pentimento, “altrimenti 5i dovrd ricorrere ad un precesse”. 3.E. il Segretario
propone di imporgli un periodo di ritiro spirituale insizme ad un salotare ammonimentd per poler
comprendere ge realmente egli gia pentitc o meno, altimenti s asporrebbe al rischio che gl
vengane imposte misure pih rigerose, non esclusa la dimissione dalle siate clericale. Conziglia
poi di affidarloa un sacerdotz come sue direttore spiritenle, con incontri periodici di uno o due
mesl.
5. §. E. il Segretario infine riassume i due plmn cenmrali della linea da segoire nei
mnfn;mu del sacerdote in parola: 1) la restrizione territoriale della celebrazions encaristica
e 2¥] I'ammonimento per indorlo 2 mostrarsi pentito.

‘Prima della conclusione dell’incontro, -8.E. Mons. Weakland tizne a riaffermare che
sard difficile far comprendere alla comunita dzi sordomuti Ja lieve entitd di questi provvedimenti.

30 maggio 1998
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August 15, 1993

Bishop Fliss
Digcess of Superor
1201 Hughin Ave.
Superior, WL 34880

Dea~ Bishop Fliss:

Thank yvou for the time on the phone a couple of weeks ago. Inthat discussion, 1
indicated that 1 hed putths CDF letter through 1 computer translator. I have enclosed a
copy of the tranglation. Tt is a very mugh translation and the eonpater cartainly cannot
distinguish qome of the peculiarities of canon law Mevertheless, it does give us non-
Italinn speakers a rongh idea of what happened.

Prace w0 you and again thanks,

Rev. Thomas T. Brundags

Judicial Vicar
- Archdiocese of Milwuakee

001074
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Regume of the meeting of the Superiocrs of CDF with
the prlates interested to the case of the Rev. Lawrence
C a priest accused of solicitation in
Confession (Prot .M. 111/96)

The meeting occurred Saturday May 30 the 1998 in the
center of the CDF. For the CDF they were present: 5.F.
Mone. Tarcigio Berteocne, Secretary, which bas presided
at the meeting, the R.P. Gianfranco Girotti, Under
Secretary,Don Anthony Mamma of the Disciplinary
office, Don Michael Jackels (tramslator) and P.
Anthony Ramos. They were introduced te those who
requested the meeting: B8.F. Mons. Rembert Weakland,
Archbishop of Milwaukee (USA), his Agsistant, 5.E.
Mone. Richard Sklba andS.F. Mons. Raphael Fliss, Bishop
of Superior (USA).

1. 8.E. Mons. Weakiand has briefly described the
igsued, making notice of the fcollowing: 1) there are a
lot of the wvictims of abuse by the Rev., Murphy, all not
identified; 2} in 1974 there was an intervention
towards the Rev. Murphy, but ncthing was recorded in .
the £iles of archdiocese (this occurred after the
threat of a civil trial, concluding with the imposition
of the punishment for the accused and which
regulted in the priest being sent te another diocese,
i.e. Buperior}; 3) the commmnity of the deaf at present
maintaing a great indignation for this case and it
refuses every pastoral solution; 4) because of the long
period of time spent from the facts of the case, it is
no longer possible te start a civil trial in the state
of Wisconsin; 5) the Rev. Murphy deoesn't have any
gense of remorse and it seems not to realize
gravitates it of that that you/he/sghe has done.
Begides, 6) there and the danger of big scandal if the
cage was publicized by the press. According to the
picked testimonies, the misdeeds of the Murphy would
have origin in the Confession.

2, The Secretary CDF underlined the long period of
time by now departed (more than 35 years!) from when
they toock place, that it also constitutes a true
canonical problem, and the fact that no other
accusations news of crimes or scandals have arisen from
during the years to he has been in Superior and that
there are not enough elements to instruct a canonical
trial. Yet it notices and unacceptable that he can
celebrate the EBucharist in the community of the deaf
community of Milwaukee; the diocese will need therefore
to prevent him from celebrating Bucharist, and may also
recourae to some penal remedies. Fr. Murphy ecan be
summoned him to celebrate the Bucharist only in the
diocese of Superior only with permission of his
0010%5



Ordinary i.e. the archbishop of Milwaukee and that of
the ordinary one of the place where he resides. Such

permizsion however must be communicated to him in
writing. -

3. Regarding the eventuality of a canonical
trial for the crime of sgolicitation in Confession,
§.F. the Secretary attracts the attention on some
problems that it introduces: 1 () The innate difficulbty
trying such a crime, whose interpretation must be done
strict secrecy; 2 The difficulty that they have the
furnish proofs and testimonies without increasing the
scandal, taking into account gome inherent limite of
the impalrment caused bythe distance of the facts in
the time. However the case underlines the need to
reflect seriously on the grave evil perpertrated by him
and on the fact that there npeeds to be proof of the
evil.

3) it ghould be mentioned to the generous law of
defense that exists in USA and the difficulties that
would arise from the execution of this case.

4, S5.F. Mong. Weakland ghould try to have the Rev.
ruarphy declared impeded from ministry; Three
peychologiste would have to examine him, decide if he
ig a typical pedofile, which therefore. To the The
Secretary, Gianfranco Girotti, stated that the priest
mast give clear gigns of repentance, otherwise he must
be applied to a trial.. It is recommended that Fr.
Murphy be entrusted it to a priest who like his
apiritual director then would have periodic meetings
with him every one or two months.

5. 5. F. finally the Secratary restates the two
central points to be followed towards the priest in
gquestion: 1 () the territorial restriction of the
celebration eucharist and 2 () the needed remorse and
reform of the priest.

Before the conclusion of the meeting, S5.F. Mons.
Weakland zreaffirmed the difficulty he will have
explaining this to the community of the deaf.

May 30 th 1958
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ARCHDIOCESE 9 CF MILWAUKEL

OFFICEOFTHE ARCHBISHOP

August 19, 1598

Re: Murghy. Prel. N. 111/96

Hiz Excellancy

Mozt Revererd Tarcisio Berore, S.0.8.

- Secrelary, Congregation for the Doelrine of the Maith
Piazza d=l 5. Uifizio 11 .

00153 Rome 1TALY

Your Excelercy,

Thank you for the summary of the meeting that 1, Bishop Fliss, and Bishop Skiba
-had with you 'n Reme on May 30, 1593, regarding Father Lawrence C. Murphy, a priest
of the Miwauses Archriocese accused of soliciation in the confessional. | found the
document an excellent summary of our corversation.

After | returned home from the ad limina visit, | met with my edvisors tc put
"together a pastoral plan that would addrass the needs of Fether Murphy, the victims of
the abuse, and the widar Catholic ceaf community in Milvaukes. | wish to briefly inform
you of the decisions | have made in this regard.

Firsy, | have insltructed my Judlmal Vicar to formally abate the judicial p-rm‘.'ﬂﬂ.l‘;
that had begun against ["ather Murphy.

Secondly, | have instructed our canonists to immediately begin an administrative
process to have Father Murphy declared lmegular for Ministry (C. 1044.2, 2). Following
your suggestion, | certainly will have Father Murphy assessed by psychological experts
as part of this process. Ample care will be provided so that all of Father Murchy's righis
are respected throughout the process. | should note alse that Father Murphy has an
advocate in these matters, Faiher Pairick Lagges J C.D., of the Chicago Archdiocese.

Thirdly, | plan on strengthaning the precapts that have already been placed upon
Father Murphy. | need to do this 1o assure thal Father Murphy coes not continue to seak
contact with membere of the deaf community, which ofien in the past has resulted In
congsiderable dismay in the deaf community.

Ex. 27
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ARCHDIOCESE WEYOF MILWAUKEE

OEFICEOF THE A RCHBISHOP

~ August 19, 1998

- His’ Emdlencr
Meost Reverend Tarcisio Berlone, SDEB. Tt
Sewetary, [_.‘.-::rrgragatlm for the Doctrine of the Faith -2

Working wilh my Vicar for Clargy, | will sirongly urge Father Murphy to writs
|E‘“‘Efﬂ of apology 1o lhe persons whom we kl"rﬂw he has sexusally abused. | assurs you

that thera will be no refﬂrencﬂ inary form conceming the sacrament of penance in these
- letfers.

Also, seeing that Father Ii.lh.lrp#u iz in poor health, | have also drewn up plens for
hig Funeral that will be pastorally scnsitive to the needs of Father Murphy's family ag weil
" &9 the needs of the deaf community.

Finally, we will cortirue to pay for the courseling for any of the viclines of he
sgauzl abuse.

Again, | wish to axpress my aporeciation fl:r your concern about this grave
pastoral siiuation in my Archdiocase.
Sincerely yvours 'n the |ord,

Most Reverend Herrnért 5. Vieakland, 0.5.38.
Archbishop of Miwaukes

3301 Sou:h Lake Drive. FO. Box uT912 ARCH_MARSHALL -
Milverubiec, WIS320T 0012 - 11007593107 01443
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ARCHDIOCESE Y OF MIVALUKEE
OFEICEQFTHE ARCHBISEOP

September 2, 1998

Hig Bxcellency
M, Raw. Tarcisio Bertona, S.0.3.
Concregation for the Docrine of the Faith
Fiazza del 5, Uffizio 11
00153 Rome, ITALY
Prot N, 111/66-06688
Your Excellancy,

[ am writing to inform you that Father Lawrence Murphy, a prisst of the Archdiocesa of
Milwaukee acrused of solictation in the Sacrament of Confession and resident in the Dioczse of
Swperior {cf. your protoo] number). died on August 21, 1908, of matural causes. T am wiitirg
to informn your that oo can now chose your files an this <ad rase.

although we Hought the family had agreed to a private funeral Mass af the chapel of
one nf aur cemeteries and that the caseet would be dosed, they did just the opposiie, fefierd
our agreement, imibed peoole from the deaf community to atterd, had the cacke: open and
Father dressed n full vestments, The Mass was celebrated by the Auxiliary Bishop of Mil-
" waukee, His Bxeellsncy Bishop Richard SHba. Bishop Skba, in Fis carefully prepared words,
alludad to the good work Father Murphy did, but glsc, in deference fo the deaf community
present, bad to mention that some shadows had been cast on his mindstry.

[n spite of these difficuities, we are still hoping we can avoid undee publicity that wouid
e nagative toward the Church.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Sncerely yoursin the Lord,

Most Reverend Rembert G. Weak'and, 0.5.B.
Archtishop of Milwaukee

ARCH MARSHALL MH14
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ARCHDIOCESE §iE{OF MILWAUKEE

OFFICEQFTHE ARCHBISHOP
September 2, 1998
His Excellency
M. Rev. Agostino Cacdavillan
Apostolic Nunciature
3339 Massachusetts Avenue, MW,
Washington DC 20008-3687
Your Excellency,

1 am enclosing a copy of a letter T have sent to Archbishop Bertone of the
Contregation for the Doctrine of the Faith.

In the event the Murphy family writes to you In protest, 1 would like o inform
you that they never took seripusly the multiple accusations of sexual abuse of boys
against Father Lawrence Murphy that have been reported to us and verified. Since
these also involved confessional drcumstances, we had been working with the
Congregation for the Doctrine of the Faith as to how to proceed.

Many blessings.
Simceraly yours in the Lord,
Most Reverend Rembert G. Weakland, O.5.E.
Archbishop of Milwaukee
Endosure
3501 South Lake Drive, BO, Box 07912 ARCH MARSHALL 00115
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- CONGREGATIO QLD Cith il Vaiowrm,  SEPIRIDDET 28, 1998
PRO DOCTRINA FIDEI Palszzo dd §, Uflo

rrom . 1L/96 - 06096

Ky peqpovoavne S irine Froiy rameil

Your Excellency: -7

. Thank you for your kind letter cf September 2, 1998, informing this Congrezation
that the Reverend Father Lawrence Muiphy, a pricst of the Archdioezse of Milwaulkee and
resident in the Diocese of Supericr, dial on Augmst 21, 1395, '

Having taken ncte of his passing, the case ef the accusation made against Father
bMurphy of solicitation in the Secrament of Corfcasion is, in cifcot, clescd. - )

This Dicastery commends Father Murphy to the mercy of God, and shares with Vou
the hope. that the Church will be spared any undue publicity from this mztter.

With kind regards and prayerful best wishes, 1 am

E‘pim:-m]. ¥ yours in Christ,

Rossirio fodovwr

His Exceliency
Most Reverend Kembert G. Weakland, O.%.B.
ﬂrchhiﬂlq} of Milwaukee, TUSA
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Under Bishop Fligs’ authority, a new tiibunal wae constituted i the Diocese of Superiar
to hear this coase and the cocused was agam cited.

On Januery G, 1998, Fr. Murphy wrote a letier to the CDF making an formal exception to
the case being heard on the basis thet the perempiory time period had elapsed. On April
6, 1998, Bishop Fliss received a lzttzr rom the CDF dismissing Fr. Murphy's exception
and clarifying that there are no set time priods for prosecuting cases of salicitation.

Present sitatus of the case:

Three alleged victims will be interviewed by the Tribunal during late May, 1998 and
June, 1998, On June 20, 1998 Father Murphy will be interviewed hy the Tribonal A
derizion gshonld be enmirg donng the month of Angnst, 1998

Fr. Murphy’s attitade through the process:

Fathes Murphy, m his response to the citations, has denied any guilt for the charges of
sexpal aluse and solicitation.
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2249 MASTACHLUSETTS AVENUE, MW
WASHINGTOMN, D, L, L0002 587

ApPogrorm NUNCIATURE
UMITED STATES OF AMERIGA

Hevenhey 13, 1908

Most . Reverend Rembert G. Wezkland, 03.85.B.
Archbishop of Hilwaukee

P.O. Box 07912

Milwaukes=, WI 53207-09212

Near Archbhishop Weakland:

I enclose herewith a vy of correspondence :Erum-l-:r‘
James ' P. Murphy for youwr information and the attention you deem
appropriate. I did not reply to him.

With cordial greetings and every best wish, I am,

Sincerely yours in Christ,

- 7
c:;ﬁff'fég}&

Apostolic Pro—Nuncio

- Enclosure -
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3990 MABSA=HLUSETTR AVERUIE KW,
WARMIBIETCR, Dy, 75 *PHEA-AERY

AFPDEToLICc MNUNOQIATURE
UKITED STATES OF AMERICA

Januszy ¢, 1333

Hie Erxcallancy
Most Rev. REM3ERT G. WEAKLAND, D.5.B.
Archbishop of Milwvaunkze
3501 Somth Lake Drive, Box 07912
Milwaukee, WI S3207-09132
Tour Excellency:
I acknowledge your racenlk correspondenze in which vou Zurnish
a copy of your lebtber of Decembexr 2, 19%8 (o Mr. James P. Hurphy.
brother of the late Fatbther Lawrence Murphy.
Thank you for kesping the Muncistuzre advised of this mabtsr.

¥ith cordial regards and kesk wishtes, T remain,

Sincerely YOUTE,

QW
Rendto Yolante
Chargé ¢'Aftaires a.i.

Base fheve |
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Statemert by the Vatican spokesman, the Rev. Federico Lombardi, regarding the Murohy

Case.
March 24, 201C

The tagc case of Father Lawience Murphy, a priest of the Awchdiccese of Milwaukee,
involved particularly vulaerable victims who suffered tewribly from what he did. By
sexually abusing children whe were hearing-impaired. Father Murphy violated the law
and, more importantly, the sacred trust that his victims had pleced in hime,

During the mid-1970s, some of Father Murphy s vietims reported his abuse to civil
authorities, who mvesiigated him ai that time; however, according 0 news “epors, that
investigation was dropped. The Congregation for the Dectrine of the Faith was not
informed of the maiter until some twenty years later,

It has been suggestzd that a relationship exists between the application of Crimen
sallicitarionis and the non-reporting of child abuse 1o civil authoritizs in this case. In
fact, thers 15 no such rzlationship. Indeed. contrery to some statements that have
circulzted n the press, neither Crimen nor the Code of Canon Law 2ver prohibited the
reporting of child abuse to law enforcemant authorities,

In the late [99%0s, after over two decades had passed since the abuse had been reporied to
diocesan officials and the police, the Congrzgation for the Doctrine of the Faith was
presented for the first time with the question of how to trzal the Murphy case
canomically, The Congregation was irformed of the mater because it involved
solicitation in the confessional, which is a violation of the Sacrament of Penance. It is
imporant to note that the cancnical gquesiion presented to the Congregation was unrelated
to any potential civil or ariminal proceedings against Father Murahy.

In such cases, the Code of Canon Law does nol envision automatc penalties, but
recommends thal a judgment be made nct excluding even the greatest ecclesiastical
penalty cf dismissal from the clerical stare (cf. Canon 1393, no. Z). Inlight of the facts
that Father Murphy was elderly and in very poor health, and that he was living in
seclusior and no allegations of abuse had been reported in over 20 years. the
Congregation for the Doetrine of the Faith suggested that the Archbishop of Milwaukee
give consideration to eddressing the situation by, for example, restricting Father
Murphy's public ministry and requiring that Father Murphy accept full responsibility for
the gravity of his acts. Father Murphy died approximately four months later, without
further incident.



